
2024-2025 Marian University Ind. Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-8   Conf: 15-3   Home: 16-2   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 McNally, Abbey 35-35 1147 32.8 285-490 .582 0-2 .000 110-151 .728 157 289 446 12.7 88 3 62 67 53 63 680 19.4
23 Double, Taylor 35-35 1139 32.5 160-339 .472 64-173 .370 52-67 .776 18 109 127 3.6 37 0 79 46 8 56 436 12.5
34 Kirby, Kenna 30-19 754 25.1 116-257 .451 25-67 .373 30-49 .612 23 106 129 4.3 58 0 71 55 6 47 287 9.6
12 McNally, Kiley 32-19 645 20.2 114-238 .479 3-15 .200 52-111 .468 41 78 119 3.7 79 1 32 70 14 59 283 8.8
24 Faust, Olivia 35-25 891 25.5 107-284 .377 39-138 .283 31-32 .969 27 89 116 3.3 57 0 38 38 12 39 284 8.1
15 Bailey, Madisyn 35-35 1107 31.6 83-227 .366 1-24 .042 51-84 .607 34 79 113 3.2 88 2 171 84 16 86 218 6.2
22 Fuelling, Kennedy 32-0 401 12.5 37-102 .363 20-56 .357 10-18 .556 11 17 28 0.9 21 0 17 13 4 13 104 3.3
32 Fisher, Eva 30-7 360 12.0 34-90 .378 5-25 .200 21-26 .808 7 25 32 1.1 51 2 23 38 1 19 94 3.1
30 Wheeler, Zoe 35-0 338 9.7 39-97 .402 10-26 .385 16-24 .667 14 44 58 1.7 25 0 19 24 2 12 104 3.0
33 Grim, Emily 29-0 203 7.0 25-55 .455 1-4 .250 21-38 .553 19 33 52 1.8 26 1 5 15 4 3 72 2.5
14 Sevilla, Esther 22-0 83 3.8 11-23 .478 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 14 14 28 1.3 16 0 5 10 4 4 29 1.3
5 Gray, Kenna 24-0 111 4.6 8-28 .286 2-14 .143 2-2 1.000 8 8 16 0.7 13 0 5 7 0 1 20 0.8
02 Coleman, Kennedy 2-0 4 2.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7183 205.2 1019-2233 .456 170-546 .311 403-612 .658 415 944 1359 38.8 560 9 527 487 124 402 2611 74.60
Opponents 35 7177 205.1 729-1935 .377 239-746 .320 428-590 .725 316 861 1177 33.6 603 13 421 686 81 263 2125 60.71

Team Statistics MU OPP
SCORING 2611 2125
    Points Per Game 74.6 60.7
    Scoring Margin 13.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1019-2233 729-1935
    Field Goal Pct .456 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-546 239-746
    3PT FG Pct .311 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 403-612 428-590
    FT Pct .658 .725
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 12.2
REBOUNDS 1359 1177
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 527 421
    Assists Per Game 15.1 12.0
TURNOVERS 487 686
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 19.6
    Turnovers Margin 5.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 402 263
    Steals Per Game 11.5 7.5
BLOCKS 124 81
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 3,193 1,709
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-177 14-122
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-3

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 OT3 Total
Marian (IN) 646 585 665 643 13 10 5 2611
Opponents 427 523 539 580 13 10 9 2125

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/29/24 at Rochester Christian (Mich.) W 74-37 107
11/05/24 OAKLAND CITY W 63-60 248
11/08/24 MIDAMERICA NAZARENE W 71-63 175
11/09/24 SAINT XAVIER (IL) W 78-59 110
11/13/24 OLIVET NAZARENE W 91-70 125
11/16/24 at Cumberlands (KY) L 99-103 0

* 11/20/24 at Grace W 85-66 0
* 11/23/24 SPRING ARBOR W 69-51 218

11/26/24 ST. THOMAS W 75-50 0
* 12/04/24 TAYLOR (IN) W 84-49 0
* 12/07/24 at Goshen W 81-54 0

12/14/24 at Georgetown L 57-76 100
12/16/24 vs Florida Memorial (FL) L 60-69 8
12/30/24 CONCORDIA (MI) W 80-48 170

* 01/04/25 HUNTINGTON (IN) W 76-58 235
* 01/08/25 at Bethel (IN) W 76-35 0
* 01/11/25 SAINT FRANCIS (IND.) L 47-63 0
* 01/15/25 at Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) W 89-54 175
* 01/18/25 INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN) L 69-77 457
* 01/25/25 GRACE (IN) W 78-43 225
* 01/29/25 at Spring Arbor (MI) W 75-47 200
* 02/01/25 at Taylor (IN) W 92-63 221
* 02/05/25 GOSHEN (IN) W 77-45 215
* 02/08/25 at Huntington (IN) W 82-63 0
* 02/12/25 BETHEL (IN) W 64-37 100
* 02/15/25 at Saint Francis (Ind.) L 72-73 301
* 02/19/25 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (OH) W 72-62 201
* 02/22/25 at Indiana Wesleyan (IN) W 92-84 300

02/26/25 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (OH) W 71-55 237
03/01/25 at Saint Francis (Ind.) W 67-64 305
03/04/25 at Indiana Wesleyan (IN) L 58-64 0
03/14/25 SAINT XAVIER (IL) W 73-63 234
03/15/25 MILLIGAN (TN) W 76-66 243
03/20/25 vs Cumberlands (KY) W 77-72 0
03/22/25 vs Dordt L 61-82 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Marian University Ind. Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 7-2   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 McNally, Abbey 18-18 580 32.2 138-238 .580 0-1 .000 58-77 .753 85 155 240 13.3 39 0 31 24 28 27 334 18.6
23 Double, Taylor 18-18 525 29.2 70-150 .467 26-72 .361 25-30 .833 5 47 52 2.9 20 0 41 16 3 27 191 10.6
34 Kirby, Kenna 15-7 365 24.3 66-130 .508 11-28 .393 12-20 .600 13 55 68 4.5 27 0 29 28 1 23 155 10.3
24 Faust, Olivia 18-13 450 25.0 61-153 .399 24-77 .312 19-20 .950 20 35 55 3.1 26 0 14 12 9 18 165 9.2
12 McNally, Kiley 16-12 321 20.1 53-126 .421 2-11 .182 26-48 .542 21 39 60 3.8 39 1 18 32 4 34 134 8.4
15 Bailey, Madisyn 18-18 548 30.4 46-115 .400 0-11 .000 29-43 .674 19 46 65 3.6 39 1 89 40 7 42 121 6.7
30 Wheeler, Zoe 18-0 175 9.7 29-58 .500 8-13 .615 14-19 .737 6 20 26 1.4 12 0 10 17 2 8 80 4.4
22 Fuelling, Kennedy 18-0 245 13.6 27-67 .403 13-36 .361 10-12 .833 5 12 17 0.9 8 0 8 8 3 9 77 4.3
32 Fisher, Eva 18-4 215 11.9 21-52 .404 3-12 .250 12-16 .750 4 13 17 0.9 23 0 16 21 1 8 57 3.2
33 Grim, Emily 16-0 108 6.8 17-31 .548 1-3 .333 5-9 .556 7 23 30 1.9 14 0 5 9 1 3 40 2.5
14 Sevilla, Esther 13-0 54 4.2 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 9 8 17 1.3 9 0 2 4 2 2 18 1.4
05 Gray, Kenna 13-0 66 5.1 3-10 .300 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 0.6 6 0 2 6 0 0 8 0.6
02 Coleman, Kennedy 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3654 203.0 537-1143 .470 88-269 .327 218-302 .722 224 481 705 39.2 262 2 265 228 61 201 1380 76.67
Opponents 18 3654 203.0 350-951 .368 121-388 .312 203-277 .733 150 409 559 31.1 299 4 191 343 45 123 1024 56.89

Team Statistics MU OPP
SCORING 1380 1024
    Points Per Game 76.7 56.9
    Scoring Margin 19.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 537-1143 350-951
    Field Goal Pct .470 .368
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-269 121-388
    3PT FG Pct .327 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-302 203-277
    FT Pct .722 .733
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 11.3
REBOUNDS 705 559
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 31.1
    Rebounds Margin 8.1 –
ASSISTS 265 191
    Assists Per Game 14.7 10.6
TURNOVERS 228 343
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 19.1
    Turnovers Margin 6.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 201 123
    Steals Per Game 11.2 6.8
BLOCKS 61 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,651 1,197
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-183 9-133
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Marian (IN) 343 320 340 358 19 1380
Opponents 190 273 256 293 12 1024

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Grace W 85-66 0
11/23/24 SPRING ARBOR W 69-51 218
12/04/24 TAYLOR (IN) W 84-49 0
12/07/24 at  Goshen W 81-54 0
01/04/25 HUNTINGTON (IN) W 76-58 235
01/08/25 at  Bethel (IN) W 76-35 0
01/11/25 SAINT FRANCIS (IND.) L 47-63 0
01/15/25 at  Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) W 89-54 175
01/18/25 INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN) L 69-77 457
01/25/25 GRACE (IN) W 78-43 225
01/29/25 at  Spring Arbor (MI) W 75-47 200
02/01/25 at  Taylor (IN) W 92-63 221
02/05/25 GOSHEN (IN) W 77-45 215
02/08/25 at  Huntington (IN) W 82-63 0
02/12/25 BETHEL (IN) W 64-37 100
02/15/25 at  Saint Francis (Ind.) L 72-73 301
02/19/25 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (OH) W 72-62 201
02/22/25 at  Indiana Wesleyan (IN) W 92-84 300


